First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

O NN ©

17
37
2.2

44
18
40.9
188

5

47
141
2.88
10.44

178
20.79
79.21

66
2.7

o o

394
43.8

19
6.3

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

28
83
3.0

37
18
48.6
265

265
7.16
14.72

348
23.85
76.15

65
54

o

254
50.8

58
8.3



Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

130
16.3

84

O O OoOoo N

N O OO

100.0
28:53
11.8

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

46
23.0

39

o

w
~

WWOOoOOP,~AROWERr M

100.00
31:07
44 .4



Rushing:
Fazande
Bynum
Means
Harbaugh

Receiving:
J. Graham
Fletcher
Ricks
McCrary
Davis

Passing:
Harbaugh

Punt Returns:
Penn

Kickoff
Returns

Fletcher
Bynum

Punting:
Bennett

Kicking:
Carney

Interceptions:
Dimry

Att

N O N W

Rec.

W NS

Att
44

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

Yards

19
12
5
1

Yards

74
22
44

4
44

Com

18

FC

Yrds
10
120

Yrds
394

TB

Yrds
0

Avg.
6.3
1.7
1.0
0.5

Avg.
18.5
4.4
11.0
20
14.7

Pct
Com
40.9

Yrds
19

Avg.
10.0
171

Avg.
43.8

FGA

Avg.
0.0

Long
35
13
21
4
21

Yards
Gained
188

Avg.
6.3

Long
10
23

Long
54

FGM
2

Long
0

TD

O O O oo

0

Long

1

TD

0

Blk

FG%

10

TD

0

0

Long
35

TD
0

Had
Int.

0

Pct
TD
0.0

Long XPA XPM

35

0

0

Pct
Int
0.0

XP%
0

Avg.
Gain
4.3

Points
6

Rating
54.0



Rushing: Att  Yards Avg. Long TD

Smith 18 51 2.8 12 1
Hoard 9 30 3.3 10 0
George 1 2 2.0 2 0
Receiving: Rec. Yards Avg. Long TD
Carter 5 71 14.2 35 1
Moss 6 114 19.0 30 1
Reed 3 35 11.7 27 0
Glover 1 10 10.0 10 0
Smith 1 13 13.0 13 0
Hoard 2 22 11.0 20 0
Pct Yards Had Pct Pct Avg.
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int Gain  Rating
George 37 18 48.6 265 3 35 1 8.1 2.7 7.2 88.2
Punt Returns: No. FC Yrds Avg. Long TD
Moss 7 0 58 8.3 27 0
Kickoff
Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD
Palmer 2 46 23.0 25 0
Punting: No. Yrds Avg. Long Blk
Berger 5 254 50.8 54 0
Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points
Anderson 8 0 3 3 100 38 4 4 100 13
Sacks: No.
Randle 1
Doleman 2
T. Williams 1
Griffith 1



