



First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	9 2 7 0	First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	21 7 12 2
Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	17 37 2.2	Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	28 83 3.0
Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	44 18 40.9 188 5 47 141 2.88 10.44	Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	37 18 48.6 265 0 0 265 7.16 14.72
Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	178 20.79 79.21 66 2.7	Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	348 23.85 76.15 65 5.4
Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	0 0 0	Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	1 0 0
Punts Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	9 394 43.8	Punts Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	5 254 50.8
Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	3 19 6.3 0	Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	7 58 8.3 0

Kickoff Returns	8	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	130	Yards Returned	46
Average Yards Per Return	16.3	Average Yards Per Return	23.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	9	Penalties	4
Yards Penalized	84	Yards Penalized	39
Fumbles	2	Fumbles	2
Lost	2	Lost	0
Total Points Scored	6	Total Points Scored	37
Touchdowns (Total)	0	Touchdowns (Total)	4
Touchdowns Rushing	0	Touchdowns Rushing	1
Touchdowns Passing	0	Touchdowns Passing	3
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points		*Extra Points	4
2Pt Conversions	0	2Pt Conversions	0
2Pt Conversion Attempts	0	2Pt Conversion Attempts	0
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	2	Field Goals	3
Field Goal Attempts	2	Field Goal Attempts	3
Percent Successful	100.0	Percent Successful	100.00
Possession:	28:53	Possession:	31:07
Third Down Efficiency	11.8	Third Down Efficiency	44.4



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Fazande	3	19	6.3	10	0						
Bynum	7	12	1.7	7	0						
Means	5	5	1.0	5	0						
Harbaugh	2	1	0.5	3	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
J. Graham	4	74	18.5	35	0						
Fletcher	5	22	4.4	13	0						
Ricks	4	44	11.0	21	0						
McCrary	2	4	2.0	4	0						
Davis	3	44	14.7	21	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Harbaugh	44	18	40.9	188	0	35	0	0.0	0.0	4.3	54.0
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Punt Returns: Penn	No. 3	FC 1	Yrds 19	Avg. 6.3	Long 10	TD 0					
				_	_						
Penn		1 Yrds	19 Avg.	_	_						
Penn Kickoff	3	1 Yrds 10	19 Avg . 10.0	6.3	10						
Penn Kickoff Returns	3 No.	1 Yrds	19 Avg.	6.3 Long	10 TD						
Penn Kickoff Returns Fletcher	3 No. 1	1 Yrds 10	19 Avg . 10.0	6.3 Long 10	10 TD 0						
Penn Kickoff Returns Fletcher Bynum	3 No. 1 7	1 Yrds 10 120	19 Avg. 10.0 17.1	6.3 Long 10 23	10 TD 0						
Penn Kickoff Returns Fletcher Bynum Punting: Bennett	3 No. 1 7 No. 9	Yrds 10 120 Yrds 394	Avg. 10.0 17.1 Avg. 43.8	6.3 Long 10 23 Long 54	10 TD 0 0 Blk 0	0	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Penn Kickoff Returns Fletcher Bynum Punting: Bennett Kicking:	3 No. 1 7 No. 9	1 Yrds 10 120 Yrds 394 TB	Avg. 10.0 17.1 Avg. 43.8	6.3 Long 10 23 Long 54	10 TD 0 0 Blk 0 FG%	0 Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points 6	
Penn Kickoff Returns Fletcher Bynum Punting: Bennett	3 No. 1 7 No. 9	Yrds 10 120 Yrds 394	Avg. 10.0 17.1 Avg. 43.8	6.3 Long 10 23 Long 54	10 TD 0 0 Blk 0	0	XPA 0	XPM 0	XP% 0	Points 6	
Penn Kickoff Returns Fletcher Bynum Punting: Bennett Kicking:	3 No. 1 7 No. 9	1 Yrds 10 120 Yrds 394 TB	Avg. 10.0 17.1 Avg. 43.8	6.3 Long 10 23 Long 54	10 TD 0 0 Blk 0 FG%	0 Long					



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Smith	18	51	2.8	12	1						
Hoard	9	30	3.3	10	0						
George	1	2	2.0	2	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Carter	5	71	14.2	35	1						
Moss	6	114	19.0	30	1						
Reed	3	35	11.7	27	0						
Glover	1	10	10.0	10	0						
Smith	1	13	13.0	13	0						
Hoard	2	22	11.0	20	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
George	37	18	48.6	265	3	35	1	8.1	2.7	7.2	88.2
3											
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Moss	7	0	58	8.3	27	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Palmer	2	46	23.0	25	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Berger	5	254	50.8	54	0						
201901	Ū	201	00.0	01	Ü						
Kicking:	КО	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Anderson	8	0	3	3	100	38	4	4	100	13	
Sacks:	No.										
Randle	1										
Doleman	2										
T. Williams	1										
Griffith	1										
O.I.I.III											